Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101165283

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents original documents or copy thereof.	and Trademarks. Please record the attached
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yoshiyuki YOSHIDA	Name: Hitachi, Ltd. & Nissan Motor Co., Lt.
Hidefumi IWAKI Masahiro IRIYAMA	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesX no	Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8010, Japan & 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0023, Japan
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City State Zip
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	yes <u>x</u> no
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s):
If this document is being filed together the application is: September 6, 1999 & S	with a new application, the execution date of eptember 8, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
== Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes <u>x</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: $_1$
Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{\text{X}}\$ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323
1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No.
06/1999 DMGUYEN 00000007 09405111	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT WRI	TE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
Name James F. McKeown Reg. No. 25,4	<u>September 27, 1999</u> 06 Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING CO	VER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3

PATENT REEL: 010280 FRAME: 0496 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010280 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNMENT

	ion, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to	Hitachi, Ltd. & Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.
6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome,	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8010, Japan
its successors and assigns or other legal rej	u, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0023, Japan presentatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of
America, in and to	
ENGINE CONTROL APPARA	TUS INCLUDING INTERPOLATION CONTROL MEANS
on for United States Letters Patent there Il United States Letters Patent which may	ow) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application executed by us even date herewith efor, Sexially
-	
epresentatives, to the full end of term for	co., Ltd., its successors, assigns or other legal which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same rus if this assignment and sale had not been made;
And I hereby agree to sign and ex nd proper in the prosecution of the above	ecute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, e-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension,
And I do hereby authorize and rec	quest the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
Hitachi, Ltd. & Nissan Motor	
	· ·
	(Full Name) (Signature)
) Date September 6, 1999 Invento	Yoshiyuki Yoshida Yoshiyuki Yoshiili
Residence Same as Post Offi	ce Address Citizenskip Japan
Post Office Address 159-1, Hori	guchi, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki 312-0034, Japan
Santamban 6 1000.	
<i>'</i>	
Residence Same as Post Offi	
	, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki 312-0063, Japan
	or Masahiro Iriyama Masahiro Driyama
	ce Address Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address 3-4-4, Kami	ookanishi, Konan-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 233-0002,
) DateInvento	ог
	Citizenship
	O. O
	Or
	Citizenship
Post Office Address	Mari Jamagata 4) Noribe Wrager 5)

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/27/1999 REEL: 010280 FRAME: 0498